Members� equity and partners� capital 43,272
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share; no shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding, actual (   shares authorized;   shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted) �
Additional paid-in capital �

Total members� equity and partners� capital/stockholders� equity 43,272

Total capitalization $ 88,372 $

33

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form N-2

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA AS ADJUSTED BALANCE SHEET

The following unaudited pro forma as adjusted balance sheet is based on the historical combined balance sheet of
Main Street Mezzanine Fund and the General Partner as of December 31, 2006, included elsewhere in this prospectus
and pro forma as adjusted to give effect to the completion of the formation transactions and the initial public offering
discussed in this prospectus.

Main
Street

Mezzanine
Fund Pro Forma Pro Forma
and

General
Main
Street Main Street

Partner
Historical Mezzanine

Mezzanine
Fund

Balance
Sheet Adjustments Fund and

Initial
Public

and
General

as of for Formation General Offering Partner
December 31,

2006 Transactions(1)(2) Partner(2) Adjustments(3)
As

Adjusted(4)
(dollars in thousands)

Assets:
Investments at fair value $ 76,209 $ � $ 76,209 $   � $
Investment � affiliate operating
company � 18,000 18,000 �
Accumulated unearned income (2,498) � (2,498) �

Total investments net of
accumulated unearned income 73,711 18,000 91,711 �
Cash and cash equivalents 13,769 � 13,769
Deferred financing costs, net 1,333 � 1,333 �
Interest receivable and other
assets 630 � 630 �

Total Assets $ 89,443 $ 18,000 $ 107,443 $ $

Liabilities and Members� Equity
and Partners� Capital:

SBIC debentures $ 45,100 $ � $ 45,100 $ � $
Interest payable 855 � 855 �
Accounts payable and other
liabilities 216 � 216 �

Total Liabilities 46,171 � 46,171 �

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form N-2

Table of Contents 64

Members� equity (General Partner)
and partners� capital contributions 43,272 (43,272) � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value
per share;   shares authorized;
and   shares issued and
outstanding, for pro forma and
pro forma as adjusted,
respectively � � �
Additional paid-in capital � 61,272 61,272
Accumulated undistributed gains /
retained earnings � � � �

Total members� equity and
partners� capital / stockholders�
equity 43,272 18,000 61,272

Total liabilities and members�
equity and partners� capital
/stockholders� equity $ 89,443 $ 18,000 $ 107,443 $ $

Shares outstanding

Net asset value per share

(1) The formation transactions consist of (i) the issuance of   shares of common stock representing $40.9 million
in total value to the Limited Partners for all of their limited partnership interests, (ii) the issuance of   shares of
common stock, representing $9.0 million in total value, to the members of the General Partner for all of their
equity interests in the General Partner and (iii) the issuance of   shares of common stock, representing
$18.0 million in total value, to the members of the Investment Adviser for all of their equity interests in the